Technical Education Department, Gujarat

Admission Committee for Professional Courses (

ACPC) i

Revised Key Dates (as on 09.07.2024)

Degree Engineering: 2024-25

Admission Activity

Previous Date

Revised Date

Publication of Advertisement 02.04.2024
Commencement of Registration 02.04.2024
Last date of Re.glstratl-on fqr admission and 58.05.2004
payment of online registration fees
Declaration of provisional merit list 07.06.2024
Publication of.reV|sed final list of Institutes 07.06.2024
and Seat Matrix
Filling & alteration of choices by the 07.06.2024
candidates for mock round admission to
10.06.2024
Declaration of result of Mock Round 13.06.2024
Declaration of Final Merit List 13.06.2024
Filling & alteration of choices by the 13.06.2024
candidates for actual admission: Round-1 to
17.06.2024
Declaration of first round of allotment list 20.06.2024

Online payment of token tuition fees and
generation of Admission Letter

20.06.2024 to
25.06.2024

Commencement of Academic Term

25.06.2024

Online cancellation of admission: Round- 1

21.06.2024 to
26.06.2024

Display of vacancy after Round — 1

28.06.2024

Activities
already
over

Online cancellation of admission: Round- 1

21.06.2024 to
26.06.2024

30.07.2024 to
02.08.2024

Online registration for non-registered
candidates on available seats

28.06.2024 to
03.07.2024

28.06.2024 to
29.07.2024




Admission Activity

Previous Date

Revised Date

Publication of Revised Merit List after
improvement of result

09.07.2024

05.08.2024

Consent for participation , filling &
alteration of choices by the candidates for

10.07.2024 to

14.07.2024 05.08.2024 to
actual admission: Round-2 08.08.2024
Declaration of second round of allotment 17.07.2024 12.08.2024

list

Online payment of token tuition fees and
generation of Admission Letter

17.07.2024 to
22.07.2024

12.08.2024 to
17.08.2024

Online withdrawal of admission allocated
in Round- 2

18.07.2024 to
23.07.2024

12.08.2024 to
18.08.2024

Display of final vacancy for Round-2

24.07.2024

19.08.2024

Consent for participation , Filling &
alteration of choices by the candidates for
Round-3

25.07.2024 to
28.07.2024

20.08.2024 to
22.08.2024

Declaration of third round of allotment list

30.07.2024

24.08.2024

Online payment of token tuition fees and
generation of Admission Letter

30.07.2024 to
01.08.2024

24.08.2024 to
27.08.2024

Online cancellation of admission

30.07.2024 to

24.08.2024 to

02.08.2024 28.08.2024

Display of vacancy after Round -3 03.08.2024 30.08.2024
1 - .

ast date of reporting at institute level and 05.08.2024 31.08.2024

payment of remaining fees

Note :

1. Thisis provisional dates based on various information is expected to be declared like
various boards results, entrance exam results, approval of Seats and counselling of
JoSAA. The candidates are advised to visit our website for changes in schedule or
further information.

2. All activities are time bound which candidates shall complete by Log-In into their
portal through www.gujacpc.admissions.nic.in.



http://www.gujacpc.admissions.nic.in/

