

Technical Education Department, Gujarat Admission Committee for Professional Courses (ACPC)



Revised Key Dates (as on 09.07.2024)

Degree Engineering: 2024-25

Admission Activity	Previous Date	Revised Date
Publication of Advertisement	02.04.2024	
Commencement of Registration	02.04.2024	
Last date of Registration for admission and payment of online registration fees	28.05.2024	
Declaration of provisional merit list	07.06.2024	
Publication of revised final list of Institutes and Seat Matrix	07.06.2024	
Filling & alteration of choices by the	07.06.2024	
candidates for mock round admission	to 10.06.2024	Activities
Declaration of result of Mock Round	13.06.2024	already
Declaration of Final Merit List	13.06.2024	over
Filling & alteration of choices by the candidates for actual admission: Round-1	13.06.2024 to 17.06.2024	
Declaration of first round of allotment list	20.06.2024	
Online payment of token tuition fees and generation of Admission Letter	20.06.2024 to 25.06.2024	
Commencement of Academic Term	25.06.2024	
Online cancellation of admission: Round- 1	21.06.2024 to 26.06.2024	
Display of vacancy after Round – 1	28.06.2024	
Online cancellation of admission: Round- 1	21.06.2024 to 26.06.2024	30.07.2024 to 02.08.2024
Online registration for non-registered candidates on available seats	28.06.2024 to 03.07.2024	28.06.2024 to 29.07.2024

Admission Activity	Previous Date	Revised Date
Publication of Revised Merit List after improvement of result	09.07.2024	05.08.2024
Consent for participation , filling & alteration of choices by the candidates for actual admission: Round-2	10.07.2024 to 14.07.2024	05.08.2024 to 08.08.2024
Declaration of second round of allotment list	17.07.2024	12.08.2024
Online payment of token tuition fees and generation of Admission Letter	17.07.2024 to 22.07.2024	12.08.2024 to 17.08.2024
Online withdrawal of admission allocated in Round- 2	18.07.2024 to 23.07.2024	12.08.2024 to 18.08.2024
Display of final vacancy for Round-2	24.07.2024	19.08.2024
Consent for participation , Filling & alteration of choices by the candidates for Round-3	25.07.2024 to 28.07.2024	20.08.2024 to 22.08.2024
Declaration of third round of allotment list	30.07.2024	24.08.2024
Online payment of token tuition fees and generation of Admission Letter	30.07.2024 to 01.08.2024	24.08.2024 to 27.08.2024
Online cancellation of admission	30.07.2024 to 02.08.2024	24.08.2024 to 28.08.2024
Display of vacancy after Round – 3	03.08.2024	30.08.2024
Last date of reporting at institute level and payment of remaining fees	05.08.2024	31.08.2024

Note:

- This is provisional dates based on various information is expected to be declared like various boards results, entrance exam results, approval of Seats and counselling of JoSAA. The candidates are advised to visit our website for changes in schedule or further information.
- 2. All activities are time bound which candidates shall complete by Log-In into their portal through www.gujacpc.admissions.nic.in.